| IAM E | | | |
|-------|-------|---------|------------------|
| 2236 | WEST | CHICAGO | AVENUE |
| | ***** | | TO A TO A COLUMN |

60622

86491289

CHICAGO, ILL.

CITY & STATE

THE GRANTORS Roberto Serrano and Carmen Serrano, his wife

and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid.

CONVEY and WARRANT to Juan Carcia, an undivided 2/3 share and Angel M. Cruz,

an undivided 1/3 share
of the City of Chicago County of Cook State of Illinois.

AS TEMANTS in Common, and not JOINT TENANCY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cookin the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot 16 in Block 1 in Cratty and Kirkeby's Subdivision of Lot 1 in Kimbel?'s Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 and the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

DEPT-91 RECORDING T#4444 TRAN 0369 10/22/86 10:00:00 #1881# DJ **** 6 -- 49 1209 CODAL COUNTY RECORDER

Permanent Property Tax Number Common Address:

13-26-306-015, Volume 355 2731 North Monticello, Chicago, Ill.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises in tenancy in common, not in joint tenancy forever.

16th, day of October

mand (Seal) X Carmen Serran (Seal) Carmen Serrano his wife

.....(Seal)......

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES.

MAIL

Juan Garcia and AngelM. Cruz Name of Grantee

Address

Zip

Juan Garcia and Angel M. Cruz Name of Taxpayer

2731 North Monticello, Chicago, IL 60647 Zip Address

Karl M. Robertson, Attorney Name of Person Preparing Deed 5642 West Cornelia. 60634 Chicago, IL Address

This conveyance must contain the name and address of the grantee, (Ch. 115: 12.1) name and address for tax billing, (Ch. 115: 9.2) and name and address of person preparing instrument. (Ch. 115: 9.3)

STATE OF LIMINOIS F.F. C. AL COPY County of Cook

| | l shu undanutana k bi a basis a sa a sa a sa a sa | |
|--|--|--------------|
| State of county Det Hith have controlled | l. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the Y that Roberto Serrano and Carmen Serrano, hi | |
| Same moresaid, DO THEREBY CERTIFY | | , 12 pr |
| parameter to the second | are | -• |
| | person.8, whose name. 8 are subscribed to the foregoing instrumen | |
| | n and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the sai | |
| | stary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and | d |
| waiver of the right of homestead. | | |
| Given under my hand and notarial se | end this 16th day of October 1986 | |
| (Imm. has Seat Here) | Mona H. Kabertson | |
| 6 | Commission To Land Of Land | |
| 70 | Commission Expires July 25, 1989 | - |
| (A) | STATE OF HERIOTES | |
| 9 | *** | |
| O _j | PG 10625 REVENUS | |
| v | C- | |
| Coot- County | * " GITY OF CHICARD | * |
| REAL ESTAIL FRANSACTION | PLAI. ESTATE TRANSACTION IN | · |
| MAMP OCTATION () 5 3 8. U | REVINUE OCTATOR (FINE) 38 (J. C.O.) | . |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | #t° |
| | YD _x | |
| | 4 | |
| | State of Illinois DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE | |
| | IPTION UNDER REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT | |
| al Estate Transfer Tax Act. | is a transaction exempt under provisions of Fary amph , Section 4, of the | |
| | Dated this day of | |
| | Signature of Suyar-Seller or their Representation | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | W 2 4 4 4 | |
| | | |
| | | - |
| Bo to an a second | | A R |
| E. C. | | R |
| Cock Cook | JOINT TENANCY | ARRANTY DEE |
| * \$ | | 7 |
| • | 1 | 9 |
| | | [4] [4] |
| • >, | | |
| | | |